

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center • 2600 Blair Stone Road • Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

DEP Form#62-710.901(7)
Form Title Used Oil Processing Facility
Closing Cost Estimate Form
Effective Date 4-23-13
Incorporated in Rule 62-710.800(6)(b)

Used Oil Processing Facility Closing Cost Estimate Form

Date:	March 4, 2014		Date of DE	P Approval:		(DEP use only)
I. GEI	NERAL INFORMATION:	Latitude: 25 47 48	Longitude: _	80 14 42 _E	EPA ID Number:	FLD 058 560 699
Facility	_{y Name:} Cliff Berry,	Inc Miami Facilit	У		Permit Number:	77628 HO 004
Facility	y Address: 3033 N.W	/. North River Drive	Miami,	Florida 331	142	
		13079 Fort Laude				
		am E. Parkes, Jr.		Phone Number:	(054) 763	-3390
		erryinc.com		Fax Number:	(954) 763	-8375
		JRANCE DOCUMENT (Che	ck Type)			
<u>X</u>	Letter of Credit*	Performance Bond*	*	_ Guarantee Bon		licate mechanisms tha
	Insurance Certificate	Financial Test		_ Trust Fund Agre		uire use of a Standby rust Fund Agreement
and no inflation Depart annua	o changes have occurred on factor is derived from the tment of Commerce in its al Deflator by the Deflator t	flation factor may only be main the facility operation which he most recent Implicit Price survey of Current Business. for the previous year. The interpretable of the previous year.	h would nece Deflator for The inflation	essitate modificati Gross National Pront on factor is the reser r may also be obta	on to the closure roduct published sult of dividing the ained from the So	plan. The by the U.S. e latest published olid Waste
This a	diustment is based on the	e Department approved closi	ina cost estir	nate dated: Jur	ne 28, 2013	
\$ 29	91,610.00	x 1.017	=	\$ 296,567	7.00	
Closin	DEP approved g Cost Estimate	Current Year Inflation Factor		(054) 763	g Cost Estimate	
Signat Name		Parkes, Jr. Mgr Reg Af	Phor fairs _{E-ma}	be orked	cliffberrying	c.com
		ng this form, please contact t e-mail at: Bheem.Kothur@d			nator at the addr	ess below, by
Pleas	e mail this completed co	ost estimate to: Pla	ease e-mail	or mail a copy o	f the cost estim	ate to:
Used	Oil Permitting Coordinator	r Sc	olid.Waste.Fi	nancial.Coordinat	or@dep.state.fl.u	ıs

1 of 3

Solid Waste Financial Coordinator - FDEP

2600 Blair Stone Road MS 4565 Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road MS 4560 Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400



DEP Form #62-710.901(7)
Form Title Used Oil Processing Facility
Closing Cost Estimate Form
Effective Date 4-23-13
Incorporated in Rule 62-710.800(6)(b)

Used Oil Processing Facility Closing Cost Estimate Form

Date: March 4, 2014	Date of DE	P Approval:		(DEP use only)
I. GENERAL INFORMATION: Latitude: 26 05 24	Longitude: _	30 07 43 _E	PA ID Number:	FLD 000 831 156
Facility Name: Cliff Berry, Inc Fort Laude			Permit Number:	54192 HO 003
Facility Address: 2601 S.E. 14th Avenue Fo	ort Lauderd	dale, Florida	33316	
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 13079 Fort Lauc	,			
Contact Person's Name: William E. Parkes, Jr		Phone Number:	(954) 763	-3390
E-mail: bparkes@cliffberryinc.com		Fax Number:	(954) 763	-8375
II. TYPE OF FINANCIAL ASSURANCE DOCUMENT (C	Check Type)			
X Letter of Credit* Performance Bo	ond*	Guarantee Bond		licate mechanisms tha
Insurance Certificate Financial Test		Trust Fund Agre		uire use of a Standby rust Fund Agreement
current dollars. Estimates are due annually between Jan of cost estimate adjustment below. (a) Inflation Factor Adjustment Inflation adjustment using an inflation factor may only be and no changes have occurred in the facility operation winflation factor is derived from the most recent Implicit Pr Department of Commerce in its survey of Current Busine annual Deflator by the Deflator for the previous year. The Financial Coordinator at (850) 245-8732 or be found online.	made when a E hich would nece rice Deflator for ess. The inflatio e inflation factor	Department approvessitate modification Gross National Properties of the result of the	ved closing cost on to the closure oduct published ult of dividing the sined from the S	plan. The by the U.S. e latest published olid Waste
This adjustment is based on the Department approved c	losing cost estin	nate dated: Jun	e 28, 2013	
\$ 19,589.00 _X 1.017	=	\$ 19,922.0		
Latest DEP approved Current Year Closing Cost Estimate Inflation Factor		(054) 763	Cost Estimate	
Signature: William E. Parkes, Jr. Mgr Reg	Phon	bporkos@	**************************************	c com
Name and Title: William E. Farkes, Jr. Wgi Reg	Allalis E-mai	: pharkes@	cliffberryin	C.COM
If you have questions concerning this form, please conta phone at (850) 245-8781, or by e-mail at: Bheem.Kothur			nator at the addr	ress below, by
Please mail this completed cost estimate to:	Please e-mail	or mail a copy of	the cost estim	ate to:
Used Oil Permitting Coordinator Florida Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road MS 4560 Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400	or Solid Waste Fir	nancial.Coordinato nancial Coordinato ne Road MS 4565	or - FDEP	us

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400



DEP Form #62-710.901(7)
Form Title Used Oil Processing Facility
Closing Cost Estimate Form
Effective Date 4-23-13
Incorporated in Rule 62-710.800(6)(b)

Used Oil Processing Facility Closing Cost Estimate Form

Date: March 4, 2014	Date of DI	EP Approval:		(DEP use only)
I. GENERAL INFORMATION: Latitude: 26 05 00	Longitude:	80 07 06	EPA ID Number:	FLR 000 083 071
Facility Name: Cliff Berry, Inc Port Everg	glades Fac	ility	Permit Number:	192423 HO 004
Facility Address: 3400 S.E. 9th Avenue Da				
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 13079 Fort Lau				
Contact Person's Name: William E. Parkes, Jr		Phone Number:	(OE 4) 760	-3390
E-mail: bparkes@cliffberryinc.com		Fax Number:	(954) 763	-8375
II. TYPE OF FINANCIAL ASSURANCE DOCUMENT (C	Check Type)			
X Letter of Credit* Performance Bo	ond*	_ Guarantee Bon		dicate mechanisms tha
Insurance Certificate Financial Test	ned medical research	_ Trust Fund Agr		quire use of a Standby rust Fund Agreement
of cost estimate adjustment below. (a) Inflation Factor Adjustment Inflation adjustment using an inflation factor may only be and no changes have occurred in the facility operation winflation factor is derived from the most recent Implicit Propertment of Commerce in its survey of Current Busine annual Deflator by the Deflator for the previous year. The Financial Coordinator at (850) 245-8732 or be found onli	vhich would nece rice Deflator for ess. The inflation ne inflation facto	essitate modificati Gross National P on factor is the res or may also be obt	on to the closure roduct published sult of dividing the ained from the S	plan. The by the U.S. e latest published olid Waste
This adjustment is based on the Department approved of	closing cost estir	mate dated: Jur	ne 28, 2013	·
\$ 138,085.00 _X 1.017	=	\$ 140,432	2.00	
Latest DEP approved Closing Cost Estimate Closing Cost Estimate Current Year Inflation Factor	or		g Cost Estimate	
Signature:	Phor	_{ne:} <u>(</u> 954) 763	3390	
Name and Title: William E. Parkes, Jr. Mgr Reg	Affairs _{E-ma}	_{il:} bparkes@	cliffberryin	c.com
If you have questions concerning this form, please conta phone at (850) 245-8781, or by e-mail at: Bheem.Kothur			inator at the add	ress below, by
Please mail this completed cost estimate to:	Please e-mail	or mail a copy o	f the cost estim	ate to:
Used Oil Permitting Coordinator Florida Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road MS 4560 Tallahassee, Fl. 32399-2400	or Solid Waste Fi	inancial.Coordinat nancial Coordinat ne Road MS 4565	or - FDEP	ıs

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400



Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

Florida Department of Environmental Protection Bob Martinez Center • 2600 Blair Stone Road • Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

DEP Form #62-710.901(7)
Form Title Used Oil Processing Facility
Closing Cost Estimate Form
Effective Date 4-23-13
Incorporated in Rule 62-710.800(6)(b)

Used Oil Processing Facility Closing Cost Estimate Form

Date:	March 4, 201	4		Date	of DEF	Approval:			(DEP use only)
I. GEN	NERAL INFORMATI	ON: Latitude	28 27 2	25 Longit	ude: 8	4 46 18	EF	PA ID Numbei	: FLR 000 119 792
	Name: Cliff Be						P	ermit Number	: 249477 HO 001
Facility	Address: 5855 I	ndustrial	Drive Co	ocoa, Flo	orida	32927			
Mailing	g Address: P.O. E	30x 13079	9 Fort La	auderdale	e, Flo	rida 33316	6		
	ct Person's Name:					Phone Numbe		(954) 76	3-3390
	bparkes@cli	·				Fax Number:		(954) 763	
	PE OF FINANCIAL A					Tax Harriber.	-		
X	Letter of Credit*		Performance			Guarantee Bo	nd*		ndicate mechanisms that
	Insurance Certificat	te	Financial Tes	st		Trust Fund Ag	ree		equire use of a Standby Frust Fund Agreement
and no inflation Depart annua	(a) Inflation Factor on adjustment using a o changes have occur on factor is derived fromment of Commerce I Deflator by the Defl	an inflation factorized in the factorized in the factorized in its survey cator for the properties.	ctor may only cility operation recent Implicity of Current Bustevious year.	n which woul t Price Deflat siness. The The inflatior	d necestor for Ginflation factor	ssitate modifica Gross National I In factor is the re may also be ob	atior Pro esul otai	n to the closur duct publishe It of dividing the ned from the	e plan. The d by the U.S. ne latest published Solid Waste
	cial Coordinator at (8	,				1		28, 2013	
	djustment is based o		nent approve 1.017	ed closing cos		ate dated: <u>95</u> \$ 76,295			
Latest	DEP approved g Cost Estimate	_ X	Current Yea		=	Inflation Adju Annual Closi	uste ing	ed Cost Estimate	•
Signat	ture:		a de 1	and the second s	Phone	_: (954) 76	3-	3390	
Name	and Title: William	E. Parkes,	, Jr. Mgr R	eg Affairs	E-mail:	bparkes(@0	cliffberryir	nc.com
	have questions conc at (850) 245-8781, o					Permitting Coon	dina	ator at the add	dress below, by
Please	e mail this complete	ed cost estin	nate to:	Please e	-mail c	or mail a copy	of 1	the cost estil	nate to:
Florida	Oil Permitting Coordi a Department of Envi Blair Stone Road MS	ironmental Pr	otection	or		ancial.Coordina			.us

2600 Blair Stone Road MS 4565 Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400



DEP Form #62-710.901(7) Form Title Used Oil Processing Facility Closing Cost Estimate Form Effective Date 4-23-13 Incorporated in Rule 62-710.800(6)(b)

Used Oil Processing Facility Closing Cost Estimate Form

Date:	March 4, 2014			Date	of DEP	Approval:			(DEP use only)
	NERAL INFORMATION:	Latitude	30 20 30	_ Longiti	ude: 8	1 37 49	EPA ID I	Number:	FLR 000 119 784
	Name: Cliff Berry						Permit I	Number:	249482 HO 001
Facility	Address: 1518 Tall	eyran	d Avenue J	Jackso	nville				
Mailing	P.O. Box	1307	9 Fort Lauc	derdale	e, Floi	rida 33316	5		
Contac	ct Person's Name: Will	iam E	. Parkes, Jr.	•	F	Phone Number	(954	4) 763	-3390
	bparkes@cliffbe					Fax Number:	(954	1) 763	-8375
II. TY	PE OF FINANCIAL ASS	URANCE	DOCUMENT (C	heck Ty	oe)				
<u>X</u>	Letter of Credit*		Performance Bo	nd*	-	Guarantee Bor	nd*		dicate mechanisms that
	Insurance Certificate		Financial Test			Trust Fund Agr	eement		quire use of a Standby rust Fund Agreement
Inflation and not inflation Department annual Finance	t estimate adjustment being (a) Inflation Factor Adjustment using an interpretable occurred and factor is derived from the total of Commerce in its Deflator by the Deflator still Coordinator at (850) 2	instment in the faction faction in the faction in the faction in the post of t	ctor may only be cility operation wherecent Implicit Prior Current Busine revious year. The or be found onlir	hich would ice Deflat iss. The i e inflation ne at http:	d necess or for Gi inflation factor n //www.de	sitate modificat ross National P factor is the res nay also be obt ep.state.fl.us/was	ion to the roduct p sult of dir tained fro ste/catego	e closure published viding the om the S pries/swfr/	plan. The by the U.S. e latest published olid Waste
This a	djustment is based on the	e Departr	ment approved cl	osing cos	t estima	_{ite dated:} <u>Ju</u>	ne 28,	2013	
\$ 95	5,314.00	X	1.017		=	\$ 96,934.	00		
	DEP approved g Cost Estimate	and the second	Current Year Inflation Factor	r ,	_	Inflation Adjust Annual Closin	ng Cost E		
Signat Name		Parkes	, Jr. Mgr Reg	Affairs	Phone: E-mail:	(954) 763 bparkes@			c.com
	have questions concerning at (850) 245-8781, or by					ermitting Coord	inator at	the addr	ress below, by

Please mail this completed cost estimate to:

Used Oil Permitting Coordinator Florida Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road MS 4560 Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

Please e-mail or mail a copy of the cost estimate to:

Solid.Waste.Financial.Coordinator@dep.state.fl.us or Solid Waste Financial Coordinator - FDEP 2600 Blair Stone Road MS 4565 Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400



DEP Form #62-710.901(7)
Form Title Used Oil Processing Facility
Closing Cost Estimate Form
Effective Date 4-23-13
Incorporated in Rule 62-710.800(6)(b)

Used Oil Processing Facility Closing Cost Estimate Form

Date:	Warch 4, 2014	Date of Di	EP Approval:		(DEP use only)
	NERAL INFORMATION: Latitude: 27 55 10	_ Longitude: _	82 23 45	EPA ID Number	FLR 000 013 888
Facility	y Name: Cliff Berry, Inc Tampa Fa	cility		Permit Number	76517 HO 004
Facility	y Address: 5218 Saint Paul Street Ta	mpa, Flori	da 33619		
Mailin	g Address: P.O. Box 13079 Fort Lau	derdale, Fl	orida 33316	3	
Conta	ct Person's Name: William E. Parkes, Jr	*	Phone Number	(954) 76	3-3390
E-mai	bparkes@cliffberryinc.com	MANAGEMENT .	Fax Number:	(954) 763	3-8375
II. TY	PE OF FINANCIAL ASSURANCE DOCUMENT (C	Check Type)			
<u>X</u>	Letter of Credit* Performance Bo	ond*	_ Guarantee Bo		ndicate mechanisms that
	Insurance Certificate Financial Test		_ Trust Fund Ag		equire use of a Standby Frust Fund Agreement
Inflation and no inflation Department	estimates may be adjusted by using an inflation factor dollars. Estimates are due annually between Jar it estimate adjustment below. (a) Inflation Factor Adjustment on adjustment using an inflation factor may only be on changes have occurred in the facility operation work factor is derived from the most recent Implicit Protection of Commerce in its survey of Current Busines and Deflator by the Deflator for the previous year. The	made when a hich would necrice Deflator for ess. The inflation factor	Department appressitate modification factor is the remay also be ob	oved closing costion to the closur Product publishe sult of dividing the	t estimate exists e plan. The d by the U.S. ne latest published Solid Waste
	cial Coordinator at (850) 245-8732 or be found onli				
\$ 17 Latest	idjustment is based on the Department approved of 18,283.00 X DEP approved Current Year Inflation Factor	= r	Inflation Adju	sted ng Cost Estimate	
Signa		A ffoiro	hnorkoo		20 00m
Name	and Title: William E. Parkes, Jr. Mgr Reg	Allalis E-ma	il: pharkes@	Ocliffberrying	10.0011
	have questions concerning this form, please conta e at (850) 245-8781, or by e-mail at: Bheem.Kothur			linator at the add	dress below, by
Pleas	e mail this completed cost estimate to:	Please e-mail	or mail a copy	of the cost estir	nate to:
Florida 2600	Oil Permitting Coordinator a Department of Environmental Protection Blair Stone Road MS 4560 nassee, FL 32399-2400	or Solid Waste Fi 2600 Blair Sto	nancial.Coordina nancial Coordina ne Road MS 456 FL 32399-2400	tor - FDEP	.us



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

GOVERNOR

RICK SCOTT

BOB MARTINEZ CENTER 2600 BLAIRSTONE ROAD MS 4565 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

HERSCHEL T. VINYARD JR. SECRETARY

June 28, 2013

Via e-mail: <u>BParkes@cliffberryinc.com</u>

Mr. William E. Parkes, Jr. Cliff Berry, Inc. Post Office Box 13079 Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33316

Re: FLR000119792 – Cliff Berry, Inc. (Canaveral facility)
FLD000831156 – Cliff Berry, Inc. (Ft. Lauderdale)
FLR000119784 – Cliff Berry, Inc. (Jacksonville facility)
FLD058560699 – Cliff Berry, Inc. (Miami facility)
FLR000083071 – Cliff Berry, Inc. (Port Everglades facility)
FLR000013888 – Cliff Berry, Inc. (Tampa facility)

Dear Mr. Parkes:

I reviewed the documentation submitted to demonstrate financial assurance for the above referenced facilities and find it is in order. Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. letter of credit amendment number 020, dated June 26, 2013 increases the credit amount of letter of credit number SM206001W to \$707,214.00. This covers the Department approved closing cost estimates for the above referenced facilities of \$75,020.00, \$19,589.00, \$95,314.00, \$291,610.00, \$138,085.00 and \$87,596.00, respectively. Therefore, these facilities are in compliance with the financial assurance requirements of 40 CFR Part 264, Subpart H, as adopted by reference in Rule 62-701.630, Florida Administrative Code, at this time.

Please contact me at (850) 245-8740 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Susan Eldredge Environmental Specialist

Solid Waste Section

237 Eldred SR

cc: Solid Waste Financial Coordinator, DEP/Tallahassee Bheem Kothur, DEP/Used Oil Program